Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



RECOI

04-11-2002



Commissioner of Patents Mademarks
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2009-24

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC. 4.5.02	Name: NEWPORT FAB, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 4311 Jamboree Road
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	City: Newport Beach State/Country: California Zip: 92660-3095
Execution Date:	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
1) 09/002,326	1) 4,396,479
2) 09/149,910	2) 4,459,937
3) 09/162,579	3) 4,477,962
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 83
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Name: Robert W. Faris	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
G. All N. O.V. L. D.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith
1100 North Glebe Road	(or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this
8 th Floor	firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	firm) to our Account No. 14-1149.
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Robert W. Faris	April 5, 2002
	nature Date
Reg. No. 31,352	
1 0	nal cover sheet, attachments, and dodument: [6]
RWF:ejs	
POSTORANA ARABARA ARABARA	
D/2002 TBIAZI 00000054 09002326	
C:581 3320.00 OP	

PATENT

617504

REEL: 012754 FRAME: 0852

Our Ref: 4172-1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 4,506,437 4) 09/210,965 4) 5) 4,507,852 5) 09/224.339 09/247,201 6) 4,639,142 6) 7) 09/317,536 4,676,867 7) 8) 09/369,982 8) 4,698,417 9) 5,017,199 9) 09/370,508 10) 6,071,809 10) 09/411,807 11) 6,119,368 11) 09/430,729 12) 6,143,593 12) 09/497,360 13) 09/498,169 13) 6,180,976 14) 14) 09/559,292 6,187,672 15) 6,198,170 15) 09/569,890 16) 09/575,055 16) 6,207,551 17) 6,211,561 17) 09/578,229 18)6,225,681 18) 09/583,593 19) 6,239,026 19) 09/590,462 20) 6,245,663 20) 09/594,851 21) 6.251,568 21) 09/606,778 22) 6,251,796 22) 09/649,442 23) 6,255,192 23) 09/653,982 24) 6,271,127 24) 09/658,483 25) 6,280,794 25) 09/665,422 26) 6,284,623 26) 09/616,233 6,291,361 27) 27) 09/667,274 28) 6.309,922 28) 09/667,660 29) 29) 09/668,790 6,328,848 30) 6,329,290 30) 09/677,707 31) 09/677,708 32) 09/686,323 33) 09/716,350 34) 09/721,128 35) 09/721,342 36) 09/721,344 37) 09/721,551 38) 09/754,806 39) 09/772,726 40) 09/811,321 41) 09/833,953 42) 09/850,028 43) 09/851,228 44) 09/852,183 45) 09/853,735 46) 09/955,677 47) 09/061,489 48) 09/967,115 49) 10/066,871 50) 10/066,872 51) 10/067,159 52) 10/067,034 53) 60/276,277

PATENT

617504

REEL: 012754 FRAME: 0853

Schedule A – U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

i

Issued Patent No.
4396479
4459937
4477962
4506437
4507852
4639142
4676867
4698417
5017199
6071809
6119368
6143593
6180976
6187672
6198170
6207551
6211561
6225681
6239026
6245663
6251568
6251796
6255192
6271127 6280794
6284623
6291361
6309922
6328848
6329290

	plication No.			
Serial No.	Filing Date			
09/002,326	1/2/1998			
09/149,910	9/9/1998			
09/162,579				
09/210,965	40/04/4000			
09/224,339	12/31/1998			
09/247,201	2/9/1999			
09/317,536	5/24/1999 8/6/1999			
09/369,982				
09/370,508	8/6/1999			
09/411,807	10/29/1999			
09/430,729 09/497,360	2/3/2000			
09/498,169	2/4/2000			
09/559,292	4/25/2000			
09/569,890	5/11/2000			
09/575,055	5/19/2000			
09/578,229	5/24/2000			
09/583,593	5/31/2000			
09/590,462	6/9/2000			
09/594,851	6/15/2000			
09/606,778	6/28/2000			
09/649,442	8/25/2000			
09/653,982	9/1/2000			
09/658,483	9/8/2000			
09/665,422	9/20/2000			
09/616,233	7/14/2000			
09/667,274	9/22/2000			
09/667,660	9/22/2000			
09/668,790	9/22/2000			
09/677,707	9/30/2000			
09/677,708	9/30/2000			
09/686,323 09/716,350	10/9/2000 11/20/2000			
09/7 10,350	11/17/2000			
09/721,128 09/721,342	11/1/2000			
09/721,342	11/22/2000			
09/721,551	11/17/2000			
09/754,806	1/2/2001			
09/772,726	1/30/2001			
09/811,321	3/17/2001			
09/833,953	4/11/2001			
09/850,028	5/7/2001			
09/851,228	5/8/2001			
09/852,183	5/9/2001			
09/853,735	5/10/2001			
09/955,677	9/9/2001			
09/061,489	1/12/2001			
09/967,115	9/28/2001			
10/066,871	2/4/2002			
10/066,872	2/4/2002			
10/067,159	2/4/2002			
10/067,034	2/4/2002			
60/276,277	3/15/2001			
00/2/0,2//				

PATENT REEL: 012754 FRAME: 0854

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with an office at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, California 92660-3095, owns the patents and patent applications identified in attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, NEWPORT FAB, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with an office at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, California 92660-3095, wishes to acquire ownership of said patents and patent applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to that certain Newport Fab, LLC Contribution Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated as of February 23, 2002, Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, Assignee's right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A and all corresponding provisionals, reissues, reexaminations, and foreign counterparts thereof in the United States and every foreign country.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the patents and patent applications of Schedule A in the United States and all foreign countries and to claim priority therefrom under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or any other international arrangement.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 012754 FRAME: 0855

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has cause date shown below.	d one of its officers to set his or he hand on the
	CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.
Date: March <u>12</u> , 2002	Hury officha
	By Decker
	Name J
	<u>Chief Executive Officer</u> Title
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee hereby applications.	accepts assignment of said patents and patent
	NEWPORT FAB, LLC
Date: March _ , 2002	
•	Ву
	Name

Title

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused date shown below.	one of its officers to set his or her	hand on the
	CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.	
Date: March, 2002	Ву	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Name	
	Title	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee hereby a applications.	ccepts assignment of said patent	s and patent
	NEWPORT FAB, LLC	
Date: March (2, 2002)	By Scott Silcock	
	Name Director of Operations	
	Title	

327385 v1/SD

RECORDED: 04/05/2002

PATENT REEL: 012754 FRAME: 0857